HC20P5 20" Side Discharge Walk Behind Mower UT-30154

HOMELITE

PARTS LIST

®LISTE DE PIECES

® TEILELISTE

®LISTA DE PIEZAS
OELENCO DELLE PARTI

HSD20
HSD20V

UT30151A
UT30141A

HSD20-2
HSC20-2
HSD20P

HSD20P-2

HC20PS
HC20V

UT30142A
UT30144A
UT30152A
UT30143A
UT30154
UT30168

Printed in U.S.A, &

imprimé aux E.-U. (£}
Gadruckt In U.BA T
Impress an EEUL. B
Stampato negli &1atl Unlt
/N JA-RBIBB-1

Page 1 of 6



HC20P5 20" Side Discharge Walk Behind Mower UT-30154

FIQUNE 1
FIGURE 1
ABBILDUNG 1
FIGURA 1
FIGURA 1

HED20
HED20Y
HED2D-3
HEC20-2
HED2OP
HED 2.2
HC2OPS
HE20%

3
1

™

H3D20P
HED20P-2
HGZ0PE

F
Ne.
Nr.
Ma.
.=
1
2
3
L]
5
-]
T
B
-]

-
=

BYRREER

Fart No. Desariplion E
MWo. da phisow
Biaat NI E
Hao. oa Flaza
-l L

JA-BE215-8 BOLT- Axle 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Jt-dd BE-() HUT 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
JA-BEIRE-0 WHEEL 4 TIRE 4 4 4 4 2 7 2 4
Ji=30518-0 BOLT- Height nd), 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 4
JAS1 287 ARM- Whes! ad), 4 4 4 4 2 3 2 4
JA-B3E8E-5 KNQB- Indeximg sinng 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 d
A= ROO0E-T INDEX, SPRING & PIN 4 4 4 4 2 2 : 4
wJA-JEE3E-2 EFACER- Whsal hot ad). 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 4

_J-45E00-59 WASHER- Flat (516" 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 4

¥ JASR4B0-E DECK 11 1 1

& JA-3R480-7 DECK 1 1 1 1
Jh=d TE=1 DECAL-Werning 1Ty 1 1 1T 1
JA-SRR e ETUD 2 * § 2 2 2 2 3%
JA-SE -1 BRACKET- Reiir baggsr 111 11 1 1A
JAMCRHH-T SCHAEW= [1/4-20 x 1/2") T 11 11 1t A
NER: - PIN- Hings T 1T 1T 1T 1t
WA-IE001-4 PIN- Coltar T 1T 1T 1T 1T 1 T
JA-DG207-4 MUT- Wing 11 1 1 1 1 11

| JA-4E301-3 WABHER- Piaun {14%) 1T+ 1 1 1 1 1 1
J A=4(5EE-0 SCAEW- (#8-32 5 387 3 3 | z 3
JA-BERZE-6 OEFLECTOR 1 1 1 1 1
A9 2-5 COVER- Balt cpening 11 11 1
JAOTIET-B SPRING- Chute 11 11 1 1 1 1
JA=400 -4 BOAEW- {1/4-20 x 1/2") 11 11 1

* JA-RE250-B GOVER- Discharge T 11T 1 1A
JA-BEZ2E B-d DECAL- CFSS 11T 1T 111 11
VAR CECAL- Drwgar T 1T 1 11 1
JA-S0M-T HTOP-Pope L I T E B R I

* ENGINE i1 1 11 1 1 A1

Page 2 of 6



HC20P5 20" Side Discharge Walk Behind Mower UT-30154 Page 3 of 6

No. | PartNe Dascriplicn FEEZZZR : I"|
Mt No. da pldce i
Nr. Mast.—Nr. ) 5 g § o § g
Mo, MNo. du Pigza . — ¥
Mo Pezzo NY L E
s’ JASETEIR RQD- Drag flap L B B R R
an JA-33EDE8 FLAF= Qrag T 1T 1 1 111
a JA-10BRT-8 SCREW- {1/4-20 x 354" 2 ¢z 2 g r 2 3§ 2
52 \ JA-8430-8 COVEA- Rsar l i1 1
JA-83430-5 GOVER- Rear f 1 %
a3 JA=444T0-2 NUT- Look £1,4-20) T 1 1 1 1
.2 JA-400718-8 SOLT- Hax (5/18-18 % 1) 3 3
JA-08ET-H SCREW- (3/8-T8x 1 1400 3 3 a 4 a 3
35 JA-AE310-7 KEY- (%8 » 5728 11 1 2 1
JA-RE302-5 H.EY- Woodrutf 1 2 2
24 ] JA-BE 182 ADAPTER- Blade 1 11 1
JE-24T70-B ADAPTER- Blads T 1 1 1
ar JA-RA3N2-D BLADE- (20" T 717 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 JA-d4g14-2 WASHER- Look [3/8™) L I I D R B B |
30 !. J-A0ATE-D SCREW- [3/8-24 x /2" T 1T 1T 1 11 11
43 JA-AETT -5 HUT- Flenge (5718183 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 4
41 BoaYD BCREW- (10-32 x 3/2™) 1 1
MEE i ECREW 1
42 JA-d44471-8 NUT- Lask [1/4-20) 3 3
43 JA-DR0EI-5 CONTROL- Tractlon 1 1 1
44 JA=45a00-2 WASHER 4
45 JA-RR4G1-1 AINGE- Englne 1 11 1
48 J =SR-S WHEEL & TIRE g 2 2
ar JA-ZERE0-0 WASHER 2 2 z
48 JArBEBA0-1 PINIGN [L.H.) 11 1
JA-DOAR0-0 FINION [R.H.} 11 1
435 l JA-BETA-] PlH= Driye 2 2 2
0 JA-AEV07-T WABHER 4 4 4
B JA-BE00 T4 BUPPORT- Drlve wheel 2 2 2
£2 fA-85128-8 INOEX SPRING & PIN 2 3 2
E] JA-36314-1 SPACER- Fear byt ndj. 2 2 2
54 JA=ADBATB SCAEW- {1/4-20 x 374" 1 1 1
55 JA-RR4AT-2 COVER- Drive 1 1 1
66 | JA40B365 | SCREW- (1/4-20x Br16%) BRI
&7 JA-DE4.5 BRAACKET- Gaartgs 11 1
a8 JA=380 T 55 BELT- Drive 1 1 1
49 g4 FLULLEY- Crive 1
J A=SEA00-T PLALLEY- Drive 1 1
1] A4 IRE0-5 SCREW- Set (1420 x 38"} 1 1
JA-4ZEE A1 BOREW= St (5-82 x 1/4™) 1
a1 JA-98084-1 COVER- Spring T 1 1
g2 JA-BE108-E CLAMP T 1 1
82 WA-A0GR0-2 SCAEW- Hex (1/4-80 » S18) 1 v A
&4 Wi-d5403-7 WASHER 2 2 2
én JA-32814-7 WABHER 4
&5 WA-ZER0-E WASHER 2 2 2
a7 JA-4 58451 RING- Eaton 2 2 2
as JA-ETETA-G SPAING- Extensicn 1 1 1
=) JAEBJAE-B SFRING= Comprassion T 1 1
T JAE1T6-1 PIN- Rall g 2 2
@ ASSEMBLIES
@ ENSEMELES
& BADSATZE
[ COMNJLUNTOS
B COMPLESSI

* Far#ngine Fplacatant narts lovate the sngs brand nam+, model AurrSer, and typs numbar
and corauit {he appropriate dealer In your srea.

* Paur avoir bk phirces o e hange du moteur, rapdrea is nom du moteur b numiiro du modils
of by pUMbre du typd. CommuUnKUAz sl [ distributeur spproprid de votrs rigion.

* Fiir Maicranirieis dle Motarmarks, Modelinummer und Typennummar ieatatalbes, ong st
snisprechatrdsn Hardler in lheer Gingern mfsushan,

* Para piazis ci ropuseio 48l motor averkguar ln margy, njmena del modele ¥ ndmere de tipa del
rootor ¥ conaulisr W dictribuldor apropésds da Le [ooalidad

* Pori peazl di rieambic del moteee, Individuare lu raaron del inotors, 1| numera di modelle o &
tipe & rivolgersi nll'appropristo concssslonsaria dl zena.



HC20P5 20" Side Discharge Walk Behind Mower UT-30154 Page 4 of 6

FIGURE 2
ABBILDUNG 2
FiQURA 2
FIGURA 2

HED20
HED20v
H8D20-2
HEE245-2
H3G0P
HEDIOP-2
MC20PE
HE20y

HEDXIOP
HEDIOP-2
HC20PE



HC20P5 20" Side Discharge Walk Behind Mower UT-30154

Na. Pt Na, Cesaripton
M. Mo, de phicd F E E E
N | Best—hr. 8§ E B
M4, Mo, de Flaaa Ly
1 JA-BA3EE-D BalL- Engine ¢onirel 1T 7T 1 1 1 1 1 1
i oxa87 HANDLE= Lippsr L S R B B I |
2 JA-REHT-0 AUEM ING- Traolion ball T 2 3z
4 NEE--3 -8 EYEROQLT T 1 1 11 1 1A
& JA-CO0EE-T CONTRL- Englne 1 1
oJ A5 085 -4 CONTROL- Enging 1 1 1
W ADEROEE A CONTRAGL- Engine 1
o A= DREA L COMTROL- Engine 1 t
L. AL ATO-N MLUIT+ Lock t/4-20 LIRS S S R D D I |
T RERS- T CONTRAOL- Thrattle 1 1 1
o= TG CONTROL- Thrattle 1 1
JA-DEIAE- ONTROL- Thrattls 1
[ JA-RRE1R-7 SCREW- Hox cap L S R I I e |
) SAATO - WASHER- Ext froth 1 1 101 101
1 SR 3 (2 MNUT - Hax (1/4-208 1 1 11 1 1
" JA-35910-2 BOLT- Handis jolning 2 2 7 2 2 2 2 2
12 JA-23DEE-{] KNOB- Handls 2 2 g 2 g &8 2 2
12 JA-HITO-E WUIT- Hax (i 1818} 2 2 ¥ 2 2 p 2 2
T4 - 2T CABLE-Tlw a 3 &8 3 3 & 3 3
15 JA-A4ETIE HUT- Flinge (5/18-18) > 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
18 JA-8030-8 AlMN- Huir 4 ¢ g g &8 23 ¢ 8
17 JA-38E17-8 STU D= Handle mig. 8 2 4 7 2 2 2 2
18 JA-HREL0-0 HAMDLE- Lowsr LI D A R N S B
1@ JA-GAASA-4 WABHER 1 1 1 1 1
20 JAGIE B2 SLEEVE- Trastlon 11 1
2 SA-BAAA- BAIL- Traetion 11 1
22 JA-SE053-4 CONTROL- Traottan 11 1
i

Page 5 of 6



[+ ABSEUALIES
(& ENSEMBLES
¥ NAUSKTIE
{& CONJUNTOS
& COMPLESS!

HC20P5 20" Side Discharge Walk Behind Mower UT-30154

Parl Ne. Cwacripllon Oy,
Mo, e plian Qi
Bt =Nr. anga
Mo, de Plein Cam
Fezzo N* Ok
| _ L
1 JA=ABT4T=-5 PIN- Aol 1
b NFE- e L] BEARING- Bell 1
3 JA-O5908-5 FULLEY- Geear box 1
4 JA-d Bt -d PIM- Rell 1
L & ) A-Go0Ed-2 WORM & SFACER 1
] JA-S04T-5 SPACER- Warm 1
T JA-BaTE-T SHAFT- Driva 1
g JA-48310-1 KEY 1
g * JA-5e052-a HOUSING- Gearbox 1
10 JAITEI1=0 SEAL 1
11 J ARG E-T REARING- Noea i+ i
12 JA-D2E2-0 BUSHING Eloars 1
13 JAATHO0-T7 PLUS- Pipa {
1 uA-DE044-8 RAGE- Thrual 2
15 JAD TG QEAR- Hical 1
1B JARTE -0 COMNE- Fristlon 1
thd JA-FE0R-T DRUM- Clulgh 1
18 JA-GE] £5-0 FORK- Shift 1
18 JA-8133-0 PIN- Groove 2
20 JA-IORER-2 SCREW- (1/4-20 x Tr8") 4
21 w JA-BE015-B QEAR BOX COVER ASBEMBLY 1
= JE-3T611-8 SEAL 1
23 JA-RE252-0 BUSH ING- Slsave 1
24 oJA-3764- BABKET- Gaarbax 1
26 o) =4 SG-T "QURING 1
28 JA-AERDE— TRU-ARC AING 1
{} oSBT LEYER- Shift 1
28 JA-EB0 AT BEARIMN G- Neadls 1
b1 JA-ER041-5 VENT 1
30 JA-SRCHE-3 WASHER 1
81 JA-DROEE-5 WOHRM- Shatt 1
_

Page 6 of 6



